

CITY OF ALBANY

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT--Engineering
 333 Broadalbin St. SW, PO Box 490
 Albany, OR 97321
 Telephone: (541) 917-7676 Fax: (541) 917-7573

APPARENT BID RESULTS –

- This information is provided to contractors as a courtesy.
- This information does not take into account responsibility or responsiveness of bidders.
- Contract award will be made by the City of Albany City Council.
- It is the City's intent to award to the lowest responsible, responsive bidder.

PROJECT: ST-22-05, MADISON STREET BICYCLE SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS

PROJECT MANAGER: CHRIS CERKLEWSKI

BID DATE: May 24, 2022

BIDDERS:				Engineer's Estimate		R & R General Contracting, Inc.		Brown Contracting, Inc.		Pacific Excavation, Inc.		North Santiam Paving Co.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	NO. UNITS	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,632.00	6,632.00	7,300.00	7,300.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	22,500.00	22,500.00
2	Temporary Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	22,500.00	22,500.00
3	Erosion Prevention and Sediment Control	1	Lump Sum	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	250.00	250.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
4	Construct Speed Bump	2	Each	7,500.00	15,000.00	9,900.00	19,800.00	5,500.00	11,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	8,000.00	16,000.00
5	Remove and Replace Standard Curb and Gutter	65	Linear Foot	100.00	6,500.00	75.00	4,875.00	169.00	10,985.00	150.00	9,750.00	200.00	13,000.00
6	3-Inch Asphalt Trench Patch	35	Square Yard	100.00	3,500.00	300.00	10,500.00	90.00	3,150.00	100.00	3,500.00	45.00	1,575.00
7	12-Inch White Non-Profiled Thermoplastic Stripe	120	Linear Foot	30.00	3,600.00	30.00	3,600.00	33.00	3,960.00	60.00	7,200.00	26.00	3,120.00
8	Thermoplastic Shared Lane Marking	4	Each	500.00	2,000.00	138.00	552.00	350.00	1,400.00	300.00	1,200.00	120.00	480.00
9	12-Inch White Painted Stripe	800	Linear Foot	10.00	8,000.00	2.70	2,160.00	14.00	11,200.00	10.00	8,000.00	2.50	2,000.00
10	8-Inch White Painted Stripe	150	Linear Foot	8.00	1,200.00	2.40	360.00	12.00	1,800.00	10.00	1,500.00	2.00	300.00
11	4-Inch White Painted Stripe	150	Linear Foot	5.00	750.00	2.40	360.00	9.00	1,350.00	10.00	1,500.00	2.00	300.00
12	4-Inch Yellow Painted Stripe	350	Linear Foot	5.00	1,750.00	2.40	840.00	9.00	3,150.00	10.00	3,500.00	2.00	700.00
13	Painted Bicycle Lane Legend	4	Each	250.00	1,000.00	138.00	552.00	250.00	1,000.00	500.00	2,000.00	120.00	480.00
14	Painted Green Supplemental Bicycle Lane	640	Square Foot	10.00	6,400.00	2.95	1,888.00	9.00	5,760.00	5.00	3,200.00	3.00	1,920.00
15	Painted Shared Lane Marking	8	Each	250.00	2,000.00	114.00	912.00	250.00	2,000.00	250.00	2,000.00	100.00	800.00
16	Painted Railroad Crossing Legend	1	Each	750.00	750.00	540.00	540.00	850.00	850.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00
17	Painted Yellow Curb	160	Linear Foot	5.00	800.00	3.30	528.00	18.00	2,880.00	10.00	1,600.00	3.00	480.00
18	Relocate New and Existing Street Signs	1	Lump Sum	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,900.00	2,900.00	2,188.00	2,188.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
0	TOTAL				\$ 72,750.00		\$ 63,999.00		\$ 73,223.00		\$ 83,950.00		\$ 94,655.00